
 

 

City of Torrington 
 
 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT      140 Main Street  City Hall 
(860) 489-2234 Torrington, CT 06790-5245 
 Fax: (860) 489-2550 

 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 
DATE ISSUED:  March 19, 2024 

 
RE:  CITY CENTER RECONSTRUCTION - PROJECT 2024.1 

 
BID # CCR 027-032024 
 

TIME OF BID OPENING CHANGE:  SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF 
TORRINGTON, AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY PURCHASING AGENT, CITY HALL, ROOM 206, 140 MAIN 
STREET, TORRINGTON, CONNECTICUT UNTIL MARCH 26, 2024 AT 11:00 A.M., AT WHICH TIME AND PLACE 
THEY WILL BE OPENED AND REVIEWED. 

 

All bidders are hereby advised of the following amendments to the Contract Bid Documents, which are hereby made 
an integral part of the specifications for the subject project, prepared by The City of Torrington, to the same extent as 
all other documents. All work shall conform to the standards and provisions of same. 

Bids submitted shall be deemed to include the Contract Document information as shown in Addendum No. 1. 
General bidders shall notify sub-bidders that may be affected by this addendum as applicable. Bidders shall be 
required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Proposal Form, Page BP-1. 
Failure to acknowledge this Addendum by the Bidder may result in the rejection of their bid. Bidders are directed to 
review changes to all portions of the work as changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 

 
1. Replace the first paragraph of the invitation to bid with the following new paragraph:  Sealed bids will be 

received by the City of Torrington, at the Office of the City Purchasing Agent, City Hall, Room 206, 140 

Main Street, Torrington, Connecticut until March 26, 2024 at 11:00 a.m., at which time and place they will 

be opened and reviewed. In the event of the closure of City Hall, the bid will be opened on the following 

business day at 11:30 am that City Hall is open. No fax or e-mail bids will be accepted. 

2. Replace BID FORM – EXHIBIT “A” with the attached BID FORM – EXHIBIT “A” Dated March 19, 2024. 

 
 
 
 
 
BID #CCR 027-032024 CITY CENTER RECONSTRUCTION - PROJECT 2024.1 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM No. 1 



BID FORM - EXHIBIT "A" City Center Reconstruction -  
PHASE 2024.1March 19, 2024

ITEM NO# ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

0105180A Utility Conflict Resolution

Each 7for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0201001A Clearing and Grubbing

Lump Sum 1for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0201214A Existing traffic and parking signs removed and reinstalled

Each 40for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0202000A Earth Excavation

Cubic Yard 140for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0202351A Unsuitable Material Excavation 

Cubic Yard 60for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0202491A Removal of Granite Stone Curbing

Linear Feet 2,556for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0202529A Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement

Linear Feet 864for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

BF 1 of BF 7 - - March 19, 2024
Revised for ADDENDUM #  - 1



ITEM NO# ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

0304002A Processed Aggregate Base

Ton 716for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0406236A Material for Tack Coat

Gallons 200for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0406272A Milling of Existing HMA [0"- 8"]

Square Yard 11,960for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0406442A Bituminous Concrete (HMA S 0.50) Super Pave

Ton 2,203for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0406999A Asphalt Adjustment Cost

Estimated 1

10000 10000

for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0507001A Type C or CL Catch Basin Top (Supply Only)

Each 3for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0507003A Type C or CL Catch Basin Steel Top (Supply Only)

Each 2for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

BF 2 of BF 7 - - March 19, 2024
Revised for ADDENDUM #  - 1

maustin
Text Box
Ten Thousand ----------------------------------------------------

maustin
Text Box
Zero ----------------------------------------------------------------



ITEM NO# ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

0507004A 2x2 Cast Iron Catch Basin Top (Supply Only)

Each 3for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0507701A Reset Catch Basin Top

Each 8for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0586040 New Catch Basin Structure with Top (0'-8')

Each 6for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0586650A Reset Manhole (Sanitary Sewer) Frame & Cover

Each 8for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0586651A Reset Manhole (Storm Sewer) Frame & Cover

Each 3for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0586780A Manhole Frame & Cover (Storm - Supply only)

Each 5for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0586785A Manhole and Catch Basin Structure Rebuild

Vertical Lin. Ft. 6for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

BF 3 of BF 7 - - March 19, 2024
Revised for ADDENDUM #  - 1



ITEM NO# ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

0651528A Connect existing storm lateral to catch basin or pipe

Each 5for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0651743A 6'' PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, Complete

Linear Feet 30for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0651885A 12" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe, Complete

Linear Feet 342for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0651913A 6" Underdrain

Linear Feet 200for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0813041A 6"x18" Granite Stone Curbing

Linear Feet 535for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0814002A Resetting of Granite Stone Curbing

Linear Feet 100for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0815001A 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing

Linear Feet 215for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

BF 4 of BF 7 - - March 19, 2024
Revised for ADDENDUM #  - 1



ITEM NO# ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

0821162A Extruded Concrete Curbing - 6"

Linear Feet 1,749for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0821163A Extruded Concrete Curbing - mountable - residential

Linear Feet 2,931for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0821164A Extruded Concrete Curbing - mountable - commercial

Linear Feet 200for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0910170A Metal Beam Rail (R-B 350)

Linear Feet 48for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0921005A Concrete Sidewalk Ramps

Square Feet 1,497for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0921039A Detectable Warning Pad

Each 18for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0922001A Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways - Residential

Square Feet 15,958for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

BF 5 of BF 7 - - March 19, 2024
Revised for ADDENDUM #  - 1



ITEM NO# ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

0922002A Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways - Commercial

Square Feet 2,164for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0922501A Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Apron - Residential

Square Feet 2,670for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0922502A Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Apron - Commerical

Square Feet 850for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0950005A Turf Establishment

Square Yard 1,295for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0970006A Traffic Person (Municipal Police Officer)

Allowance 1

40000 40000

for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0970007A Traffic Person (Uniformed Flagger)

Hours 184for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0971001A Maintenance and Protection of Traffic

Lump Sum 1for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

BF 6 of BF 7 - - March 19, 2024
Revised for ADDENDUM #  - 1

maustin
Text Box
Forty Thousand -------------------------------------------------

maustin
Text Box
Zero ---------------------------------------------------------------



ITEM NO# ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

0975001A Mobilization and Demobilization

Lump Sum 1for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

0980001A Construction Staking

Lump Sum 1for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

1209114A 4" White/Yellow Hot Applied Painted Pavement Markings

Linear Feet 900for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

1209131A Hot Applied Markings, Symbols & Legends

Square Feet 902for the price per of 

________________________________________Dollars

________________________________________Cents
____________ _______________

TOTAL BID AMOUNT:                                                             $_________________________

BF 7 of BF 7 - - March 19, 2024
Revised for ADDENDUM #  - 1


	ADDENDUM No. 1
	DATE ISSUED:  March 19, 2024
	BID # CCR 027-032024

